
 

 

No. 20A34 

_______________ 

IN THE  

Supreme Court of the United States 
_______________ 

 

FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION, ET AL., 
 

Applicants, 
 

v. 
 

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS, ET AL., 
 

Respondents. 

___________________________________ 

On Application for a Stay of the Injunction to the  

United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit 

____________________________________ 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 In accordance with Rule 29.5(b), I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that 

a copy of the Brief of Indiana, Louisiana, and 8 Other States as Amici Curiae in 

Support of Applicant, Motion for Leave to File Amicus Curiae Brief in Support of 

Applicant by Indiana, Louisiana, et al., and Motion for Leave to File Brief on 8 ½ by 

11 Inch Paper for the States of Indiana, Louisiana, et al., in the above captioned case 

have been served by first-class mail, U.S. Postal Service and by email, on August 28, 

2020, to the parties that must be served as listed below:  

 

[See Attached Service List] 

 

 

Executed on August 28, 2020   /s/Thomas M. Fisher  

Thomas M. Fisher 

Solicitor General 

Office of the Attorney General 

IGC South, Fifth Floor 

302 W. Washington Street 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

(317) 232-6255 

Tom.Fisher@atg.in.gov 
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ACOG v. FDA Service List 

 

Attorney for Petitioners: 

 

Jeffrey B. Wall 

Acting Solicitor General 

United States Department of Justice 

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20530-0001 

SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

202-514-2217 

Party name: United States Food and Drug Administration, et al. 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellees: 

 

Lorie Ann Chaiten 

Direct: 312-307-8027 

Email: rfp_lc@aclu.org 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 

150 North Michigan Avenue 

Chicago, IL 60601 

 

Gina Marie Colarusso 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20001 

gina.colarusso@arnoldporter.com 

202-942-6432 

 

Anjali Sudhir Dalal 

Direct: 646-905-8932 

Email: adalal@aclu.org 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 

18th Floor 

125 Broad Street 

New York, NY 10004 

 

Jennifer Ellen Dalven 

Direct: 646-905-8932 

Email: jdalven@aclu.org 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 

125 Broad Street 

New York, NY 10004 
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John A. Freedman, Esq. 

Direct: 202-942-5316 

Email: john.freedman@arnoldporter.com 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20001 

 
Ruth Ellen Harlow 

Direct: 646-905-8932 

Email: rharlow@aclu.org 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 

125 Broad Street 

New York, NY  10004 

 

Julia Heather Kaye 

Direct: 212-284-7358 

Email: jkaye@aclu.org 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 

125 Broad Street 

New York, NY 10004 

 

Rachel Marris Reeves 

Direct: 646-905-8835 

Email: rreeves@aclu.org 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 

125 Broad Street 

New York, NY 10004 

 

Andrew Tutt 

Direct: 202-942-5242 

Email: andrew.tutt@arnoldporter.com 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW  

Washington, DC 20001 

 

David Weiner 

Direct: 202-942-6702 

Email: David.Weiner@aporter.com 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001 
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Jocelyn Annette Wiesner 

Direct: 202-942-5810 

Email: jocelyn.wiesner@arnoldporter.com 

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20001 

 

 

Amicus Supporting Plaintiff-Appellees: 

 

Anisha Dasgupta 

Direct: 212-416-8921 

Email: anisha.dasgupta@ag.ny.gov 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW YORK 

23rd Floor 

28 Liberty Street 

New York, NY 10005 

 

Letitia James 

Direct: 518-776-2400 

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

The Capitol 

Albany, NY 12224-0000 

 

Barbara D. Underwood 

Solicitor General 

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF LAW  

Environmental Protection Bureau 

The Capitol 

Albany, NY 12224-0000 

barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov 

 

Kimberly A. Parker 

Direct: 202-663-6987 

Email: kimberly.parker@wilmerhale.com 

WILMERHALE LLP 

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20006-0000 
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